

11.03.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person with Ld. Counsel Ms. Kusum Sah.
Complainant in person with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Mandeep Walia.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the point of charge, however, complainant states that the police has deliberately left some crucial part of the investigation and made no efforts for the same specifically mentioned in the complaint as well as in the statement of complainant u/s 164 Cr.P.C. Ld. Counsel also submits that even a complaint made to DCP after registration of the FIR. Heard. Therefore, ***IO is directed to file a detailed protest petition in this regard for further investigation in the present case***, for NDOH.

List on 06.05.2025.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/11.03.2025